THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1969/79—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
	34.02.00	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free	••	Free	10.8			
6073 6069		Émulgin 286 Texapon extracts ASV, M, MG, N40, NA, NT					27 28	1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/69 30/6/69
6068 6072	Section XI 76.16.99	Tailors' interlining haircloth and imitation haircloth Clips, specially designed for use with machines, for sealing plastic bags or ends of sausage casings	Free Free		Free 25%	10.8	• •	1/7/67	30/9/69 30/9/69
6051	85.14.02	Loudspeakers in unassembled form in which all the components are in unassembled condition and are neither painted nor plated	Free	20%	25%		••	1/7/67	30/6/69
6043 6083	97.01.09	Hood joints for toy perambulators	Free		15%	10.8	••	1/7/67	30/6/69
6044	97.02.09	Mechanisms, complete, comprising clockwork motor, voice box, and equipment to operate dolls' eyes	Free		20%	10.8	• •	1/7/67	30/6/69
6045 5884	97.02.09	Mechanisms, voice producing, for dolls	Free		20%	10.8	••	1/7/67	30/6/69

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 August 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of July 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/80—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Appn No.	Tariff Item		Application Advertised		
		Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
5357	59.17.08	Buffs, muslin, for mounting on power driven spindles for use in polishing artificial	1969/58	32, 29 May 1969,	
3337	37.17.00	dentures	1505/50	p. 1012	
4841	84.10.09	Pumps, hydraulic, for use in Massey-Ferguson tractors	1969/40	21, 10 April 1969,	
4842	84.61.09	Valves for use on tractor hydraulic pumps	1969/40	p. 665 21, 10 April 1969, p. 665	

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of July 1969.